Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
			ame	Execution Date			
Joseph Dallapiazza 06/23/2004							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Baxter Internation						
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway						
City:	Deerfield						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS						
Postal Code:	60015						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 10475)475	5767				
Application Number: 10475767 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 10475767							
Fax Number: (312)236-8176					C		
Fax Number: (312)230-8176 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 847-270-2632							
Phone: 847-270-2632					સં		
Email: akolomayets@cammcm.com Correspondent Name: Mr. Bradford R. L. Price							
Correspondent Name: Mr. Bradford R. L. Price Address Line 1: Baxter Healthcare Corporation							
Address Line 2: Route 120 & Wilson Road, RLP-30							
Address Line 4: Round Lake, ILLINOIS 60073							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Andrew G. Kolomayets				
Total Attachments: 2 source=_0702161300_001#page1.tif source=_0702161300_001#page2.tif							

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENT OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	U.S. Datant and Tradamark Office					
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark	<u> </u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Dallapiazza	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Baxter International Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: One Baxter Parkway					
Other						
	City: DeerfieldState: IL _Zip: 60015					
Execution Date:_June 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 🖌 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/475,767 B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔽 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name:Bradford R. L. Price	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Internal Address: Baxter Healthcare Corporation	Enclosed					
Law/Transfusion Therapies Division, RLP-30	charge Authorized to bexxtranged to deposit account any fee deficiency or overpayment.					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address:Route 120 and Wilson Road						
P.O. Box 490	50/1039					
City: <u>Round Lake</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60073</u>						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
Andrew G. Kolomayets	July 2, 2004					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 014814 FRAME: 0210



Serial No. (1) 10/475, 767 Filed (1)

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention or improvements in

(2) SEALING APPARATUS AND METHOD

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by me on $\frac{(3)}{2}$

and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which I may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

I warrant myself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations I hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications I further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. I further agree, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, is the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations I hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives in a enjored by me or interverse and assigns to execute any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model application in all countries, and I further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents has assigns the entire right, title and interest in said entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements fo

⁽⁴⁾ WITNESS my hand and seal this 23 day of 52

(6)

Signature: Typed Name: _Joseph Dallapiazza

RECORDED: 07/02/2004

County of

____, 2004 before me, a Notary Public, appeared _____

Joseph Dallapiazza (Inventor)

to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

SUSAN M SINDLER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/04/06 OFFICIAL SEAL

06/01/90

See reverse side for instructions to complete this form. THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE EXECUTED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC PATENT

REEL: 014814 FRAME: 0211